

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 28 of 2020**

SMT. RITU AGRAWAL **versus** IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE  
COMPANY LIMITED

**Order Sheet**

<b>25/03/2026</b>	<p>None for the appellant in two rounds.</p> <p>Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, appears on behalf of Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>On perusal I.A. No.2, application for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 from the cause title, is allowed. Let the name of respondent No.2 be deleted within seven days from today.</p> <p>Also on perusal of the records, this MAC is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing after deletion of name of respondent No.2.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Ankit	